A team has beeen assembled to research and produce the Annual Report. The effort will begin on October 4, 2010. The Annual Report will be finished and ready for the stockholders meeting on December 2, 2010. Double-click the project plan below for details.


Our first planning tasks include incorporating lessons learned from last year’s annual report effort. We also
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

0 16AnnualRpt 42.5 da... Mon 10/4/10 Wed 12/1/10

1 Perform Initial Planning 6 days Mon 10/4/10 Mon 10/11/10

2 Review project file/lessons learned from last year's Annual Report process 1 day Mon 10/4/10 Mon 10/4/10

3 Confirm changes, if any, to financial reporting requirements 1 day Tue 10/5/10 Tue 10/5/102

4 Identify Annual Report Theme and Section Requirements 1 day Wed 10/6/10 Wed 10/6/103

5 Confirm other sections to be added or removed 1 day Thu 10/7/10 Thu 10/7/104

6 Confirm SEC filing and Annual Report Checkpoints 1 day Fri 10/8/10 Fri 10/8/105

7 Selection of Internal Auditors 1 day Mon 10/11/10 Mon 10/11/106

8 Initial Planning Complete 0 days Mon 10/11/10 Mon 10/11/107

9 Design Annual Report 6 days Tue 10/12/10 Tue 10/19/10

10 Assign resources to preliminary design 1 day Tue 10/12/10 Tue 10/12/108

11 Develop preliminary design and information requirements 1 day Wed 10/13/10 Wed 10/13/1010
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